Sharon Evans
Christy Thomas
Leigh Gotshall
Michael King
John Pitts

Ken Kopp

Josh Williamson
Steve Tyree
James Windham
Anthony Jordan
Josh Gibson
Rayne Biggs
Jason Tedder
George Strong
Rick Hendren
Austin Hillis
Darren Pate
Phillip Smith

Bonnie Williamson
Keith Davis
Lawanda Neal
Bobby Peele
Janna Rogerson
Trinity Henderson

Town of Kenly Salaries 2021-2022

Town Clerk/Asst Mgr
Utilities Clerk
Librarian
P&R/Planning
Public Works Dir
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Police Chief
Detective
Sergeant
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Wastewater Dir

Mayor

Mayor Pro-Tem
Councilwoman
Councilman
Councilwoman
Councilman

$57,429
$40,181
$36,094
$55,146
$57,429
$33,576
$38,474
$33,106
$30,461
$30,293
$57,429
$44,614
$45,506
$39,140
$37,814
$37,018
$35,350
$55,549

$1,000
$800
$800
$800
$800
$800



