Town of Kenly Salaries 2021-2022

Sharon Evans	Town Clerk/Asst Mgr	\$57,429
Christy Thomas	Utilities Clerk	\$40,181
Leigh Gotshall	Librarian	\$36,094
Michael King	P&R/Planning	\$55,146
John Pitts	Public Works Dir	\$57,429
Ken Kopp	Maintenance	\$33,576
Josh Williamson	Maintenance	\$38,474
Steve Tyree	Maintenance	\$33,106
James Windham	Maintenance	\$30,461
Anthony Jordan	Maintenance	\$30,293
Josh Gibson	Police Chief	\$57,429
Rayne Biggs	Detective	\$44,614
Jason Tedder	Sergeant	\$45,506
George Strong	Patrolman	\$39,140
Rick Hendren	Patrolman	\$37,814
Austin Hillis	Patrolman	\$37,018
Darren Pate	Patrolman	\$35,350
Phillip Smith	Wastewater Dir	\$55,549
Bonnie Williamson	Mayor	\$1,000
Keith Davis	Mayor Pro-Tem	\$800
Lawanda Neal	Councilwoman	\$800
Bobby Peele	Councilman	\$800
Janna Rogerson	Councilwoman	\$800
Trinity Henderson	Councilman	\$800